Raky anq
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

ECONOMIC SURVEY



Para/Item/Table

'W[jine/Co]umn i

ERRATA

Page For

3 1.12 10 Underline

19 3.9 1o in the states of Tamil Nadu,
Karnataka, Rajasthan and

23 3.31 2 ports old

30 Table 4.2 5 3 33.67**

36 Table 5.1 17 4 5.1

63 8.6 9 Furthtr

68 8.6 i3 1982-83, In 1983-84, however,
there was an increase

80 8.63 17 projected-lied

93 1.3 14 12 —6349

122 1.25 i 15 68.

122 1.25 6 14 17

122 1.25 6 15 .40

122 1.25 7 14 .90

164 6.8 7 7 461.7

S/5 Fin./84

|
t
1
'

Read

Underly

quate power, some of the cement
plants, particutarly

ports is old
34.67%*
—5.1
Further

1982-83, was partly attributable
to additional imports

project-tied
—639

68.2

4.17

4.40

4.90
461.07




Government of India

ECONOMIC SURVEY

1984-85

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(ECONOMIC DIVISION)



CHAPTER |
CHAPTER 2
CHAPTER 3
CHAPTER 4
CHAPTER 3

CHAPTER 6

CHAPTER 7.

CHAPTER 8

CHAPTER 9

CONTENTS

ECONOMIC SITUATION IN 1984-85 .
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION
INFRASTRUCTURE . . . . . . .
INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION

PRICES AND PRICE POLICY

FISCAL POLICY AND GOVERNMENT BUDGET
MONETARY AND CREDIT DEVELOPMENTS
FOREIGN TRADE AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS

PROBLEMS AND PROSPECTS .
APPENDIX—STATISTICAL TABLES

PAGE

17
25
35
47
59
67

32
87



1.1
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
4.1
42

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7
6.1
6.2

6.3
6.4
6.5

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

LIST OF TABLES

Selected Economic Indicators

Agricultural Production

Area under HYV .

Distribution of Certified/Quality seeds -

Distribution of Minikits

Off-take of Fertilisers .

Fertilisers : Production, Imports & Subsxdles .

Development of Irrigation Potentialfand its Utilisation

Compound Growth Rates

Rice : Compound Annual Growth,Ra.tes

Performance of Infrastructure Sectors

Trends in the Coal Sector

Trends in the Power Sector

Trends in the Petroleum Sector

Performance of the Railway Sector

Treads in the Port Traffic

Index of Industrial Production

Mandays Lost on Account of Strikes & Lockouts

Trends in Industrial Finance

Movements in the Index Numbers of Wholesale Pmes

Variations in Wholesale Prices of Certain Commodities/Groups

Composition of the Price Rise between 31st March, 1984, and 29th Decembe1 1984
Percentage Variations in Wholesale and Consumer Price Indices | . .
Minimum Support/Procurement Prices of Agricultural Commodities .
Procurement, Public Distribution and Stocks of Foodgrains .

Monthly Pattern of Off-take of Major Items of Distribution by the Public Dlsmbutwn System
Budgetary Transactions of the Central and State Governments and Union Territories .
Additional Resources Mobilised through the Central Budget for 1984-85

Capital Formation by the Central Government and its Financing

Annual Plan Qutlay : Centre, States and Union Territories

Profile of Public Enterprises (1979-80 to 1983-84)

Sources of Change in Reserve Money

Sources of Change in Money Stock .

Scheduled Commescial Banks : Variations in Selected mdlcators

Sectoral Deployment of Gross Bank Credit

Exports, Imports and Trade Deficit

Movements in Foreign Exchange Reserves and Balance of Payments Fmancmg Gap
Outstanding Amounts in Various Types of External Accounts .

India’s Imports by Major Commodity Groups

India’s Exports by Major Commodity Groups

Inflow of External Assistance : Gross and Net

(i)

Pact

O O o0 0 N =



SELECTED ECONOMIC

INDICATORS

INDEX WOEX
MOS | INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION  (cAuoe) WHOLESALE  PRICES Nos.
1970 ™00 1970-71=100
215 S S S i D ATt St pasent by LA R S B s R 350

i984~-85
200 l\v/ | # 330
1$83-04 1283-84
\ '9%
185 = 310
[} 7 0 A M 1 1 { L ! { ] 1 1 i i g 1 L )] b 1 { i 1 2 9 0
1066 | AGGREGATE MONETARY RESOURCES | scHEDULED  cOMMERCIAL BANK CREDIT | 23
CAORES LAST FRIDAY . LAST FRIDAY CRORES
100 T T T T T T T T T — T 7T i 47
198 4~8 58
90 : 43
/ 1984-88
. u/\/ /\/
. 1983~84
80 39
70 { S T it S I T | 1 i 1 $ § i fo ! I I S| 35
As, ] RS,
CRORES EXPORTS IMPORTS chones
980 (I A 1 BN aa | ENN U S BN B Sy R 1700
‘“*ﬁ/, /\
800 1400
850 Hoo
1963~84
500 A 1 R U R R R S S 800
M M J s D M

MINISTRY OF FINANCE , ECONOMIé DIVISION,

AUGT RIRND ~PLA~419/1/Fin/64-85, , o Chart I




