

ECONOMIC SURVEY

ERRATA

Page	Para/Item/Table	Line/Column		For	Read	
3		10		Underline	Underly	
19	3.9	10		in the states of Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, Rajasthan and	quate power, some of the cement plants, particularly	
23	3.31	2		ports old	ports is old	
30	Table 4.2	5	3	33.67**	34.67**	
36	Table 5.1	17	4	5.1	5.1	
68	8.6	9		Furthtr	Further	
68	8.6	13		1982-83, In 1983-84, however, there was an increase	1982-83, was partly attributable to additional imports	
80	8.63	17		projected-lied	project-tied	
93	1.3	14	12	6349	639	
122	1.25	1	15	68.	68.2	
122	1.25	6	14	.17	4.17	
122	1.25	6	15	.40	4.40	
122	1.25	7	14	.90	4.90	
164	6.8	7	7	461.7	461.07	

S/5 Fin./84

Government of India

ECONOMIC SURVEY

1984-85

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(ECONOMIC DIVISION)

CONTENTS

		PAGE
CHAPTER 1	ECONOMIC SITUATION IN 1984-85	į
CHAPTER 2	AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION	•
CHAPTER 3	INFRASTRUCTURE	1,7
CHAPTER 4	INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION	25
CHAPTER 5	PRICES AND PRICE POLICY	35
CHAPTER 6	FISCAL POLICY AND GOVERNMENT BUDGET	47
CHAPTER 7	MONETARY AND CREDIT DEVELOPMENTS	59
CHAPTER 8	FOREIGN TRADE AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS	67
CHAPTER 9	PROBLEMS AND PROSPECTS	82
	APPENDIX—STATISTICAL TABLES	87

LIST OF TABLES

•		PAGE
1.1	Selected Economic Indicators	i
2.1	Agricultural Production	•
2.2	Area under HYV	8
2.3	Distribution of Certified/Quality seeds	8
2.4	Distribution of Minikits	. 9
2.5	Off-take of Fertilisers	g
2.6	Fertilisers: Production, Imports & Subsidies	10
2.7	Development of Irrigation Potential and its Utilisation	1 1
2.8	Compound Growth Rates	12
2.9	Rice: Compound Annual Growth Rates	13
3.1	Performance of Infrastructure Sectors	17
3.2	Trends in the Coal Sector	18
3.3	Trends in the Power Sector	19
3.4	Trends in the Petroleum Sector	21
3.5	Performance of the Railway Sector	22
3.6	Trends in the Port Traffic	22
4.1	Index of Industrial Production	26
4 2	Mandays Lost on Account of Strikes & Lockouts	30
. 3	Trends in Industrial Finance	32
5.1	Movements in the Index Numbers of Wholesale Prices	36
5.2	Variations in Wholesale Prices of Certain Commodities/Groups	37
5.3	Composition of the Price Rise between 31st March, 1984, and 29th December, 1984	38
5.4	Percentage Variations in Wholesale and Consumer Price Indices	39
5.5	Minimum Support/Procurement Prices of Agricultural Commodities	41
5.6	Procurement, Public Distribution and Stocks of Foodgrains	44
5.7	Monthly Pattern of Off-take of Major Items of Distribution by the Public Distribution System .	45
5.1	Budgetary Transactions of the Central and State Governments and Union Territories	47
5.2	Additional Resources Mobilised through the Central Budget for 1984-85	48
5.3	Capital Formation by the Central Government and its Financing	51
5.4	Annual Plan Outlay: Centre, States and Union Territories	54
5.5	Profile of Public Enterprises (1979-80 to 1983-84)	56
7.1	Sources of Change in Reserve Money	59
7.2	Sources of Change in Money Stock	60
7.3	Scheduled Commercial Banks: Variations in Selected Indicators	61
7.4	Sectoral Deployment of Gross Bank Credit	63
8.1	Exports, Imports and Trade Deficit	67
3.2	Movements in Foreign Exchange Reserves and Balance of Payments Financing Gap	68
3.3	Outstanding Amounts in Various Types of External Accounts	69
3.4	India's Imports by Major Commodity Groups	71
3.5	India's Exports by Major Commodity Groups	74
2 6	Inflow of External Assistance: Gross and Net	79

